# OP \$790.00 4933984

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enservio, Inc.		03/20/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enservio, LLC
Street Address:	117 Kendrick Street, Suite 250
City:	Needham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Registration Number: 439 Registration Number: 5073 Registration Number: 3644 Registration Number: 3544	3984 7912 2019 9504 0022 9119	AUTOLKQ CONTENTS ITV CONTENTSEXPRESS ENSERVIO ENSERVIO ENSERVIO
Registration Number: 5073 Registration Number: 3644 Registration Number: 3544	2019 9504 0022 9119	CONTENTSEXPRESS ENSERVIO ENSERVIO
Registration Number: 3649 Registration Number: 3549	9504 0022 9119	ENSERVIO ENSERVIO
Registration Number: 354	0022 9119	ENSERVIO
	9119	
		ENCEDVIO
Registration Number:   3789		ENSERVIO
Registration Number: 392	8901	ENSERVIO SELECT
Registration Number: 392	8902	ENSERVIO SELECT
Registration Number: 467	2592	ENSERVIOIQ
Registration Number: 335	0120	THE CONTENTS COMPANY
Registration Number: 516	2601	PAYSURANCE
<b>Registration Number:</b> 4056	6741	RESTORE CARD
Registration Number: 4049	9737	RESTORE CARD
Registration Number: 470	4834	RESTORE EFT
Registration Number: 405	6740	RESTORE MALL
Registration Number: 4049	9736	RESTORE MALL
Registration Number: 470	4835	RESTORE PAYMENTS
Registration Number: 378	6771	THE CONTENTS COMPANY
Registration Number: 388	4752	THE CONTENTS COMPANY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006925 FRAME: 0471

900546940

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830003	THE CONTENTS CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	3830004	THE CONTENTS CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	3951203	THE CONTENTS CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	4471067	TRUELKQ
Registration Number:	4471068	TRUELKQ
Registration Number:	4471069	TRUELKQ
Registration Number:	3981512	JEM
Registration Number:	3952923	SERVICE ON SITE
Registration Number:	3993072	INSURERS WORLD
Registration Number:	3913139	LIVESCRIBE
Registration Number:	5323198	SERVICE ON SITE
Registration Number:	5592122	STRAIGHT THROUGH CONTENTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4159441110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-885-9800

**Email:** trademark@prangerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gail I. Nevius Abbas
Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail I. Nevius Abbas	
SIGNATURE:	/Gail I. Nevius Abbas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20200331 DE Conversion Doc-ENSERVIO, INC. to Enservio, LLC#page1.tif source=20200331 DE Conversion Doc-ENSERVIO, INC. to Enservio, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006925 FRAME: 0472

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ENSERVIO, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENSERVIO, INC."

TO "ENSERVIO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3863051 8100V SR# 20202274677 Authentication: 202637426

Date: 03-23-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 03/20/2020 FILED 11:04 AM 03/20/2020 SR 20202274677 - File Number 3863051

**RECORDED: 04/28/2020** 

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A

### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation	first formed is <b>D</b>	elaware.
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to fi	iling this Certifica	ate is <b>Delaware</b> .
3.) The date the corporation first formed is	August 29, 200	5.
4.) The name of the Corporation immediate	ely prior to filing	this Certificate is Enservio, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Com Enservio, LLC.	pany as set forth	in the Certificate of Formation is
6.) The effective date of this document sha	ll be <b>March 31</b> , 2	2020.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned 20 day of March	ed have executed , A.D. <u>2020</u>	this Certificate on the
1	By: James	Ph
	Auth	orized Person
3	Name:	David Babin
		Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006925 FRAME: 0474